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What do we do? 
 

The Faith-Based Community 

Nursing program provides 

health screenings, including 

blood pressure and bloodwork 

(CMP, LP, HgA1c, TSH, PSA) free 

of charge throughout Lorain 

County.  

 

Our nurses follow up with 

screening participants to 

provide information on their 

current health status and 

provide coaching for ways to 

improve overall health if 

needed. 

 

Additionally, we offer monthly 

nursing and social work CEUs, 

school nutrition and stress 

management classes, chronic 

disease support groups, and 

free exercise classes with the 

goal of making a fundamental 

difference in the health of the 

community we serve! 

 
 

2023 FREE Lab & Health 
Screenings 

Date Address Time 

4/29/2023 
9:00am-
11:00am 

Love Koinonia   

3724 Omaha 
Avenue, 
Lorain, OH 
44055 

5/7/2023 
9:30am-
11:15am 

Fields United 
Methodist Church  

34077 Lorain 
Road, North 
Ridgeville, OH 
44039 

5/13/2023 
8:00am-
11:00am 

First UMC of 
Wellington  

127 Park 
Place, 
Wellington, 
OH 44090 

5/20/2023 
8:30am-
10:30am 

Church on the 
North Coast 

4125 Leavitt 
Road, Lorain, 
OH 44053 

6/4/2023 
8:00am- 
11:00am 

Our Lady Queen 
of Peace in Parish 
Hall 

708 Erie 
Street, 
Grafton, OH 
44044 

6/10/2023 
8:00am- 
11:00am 

First Baptist of 
LaGrange 

200 Church 
Street, 
LaGrange, OH 
44050 

6/17/2023 
9:00am-
11:00am 

Second Baptist 
Church LORAIN 

300 West 13th 
Street, Lorain, 
OH 44052 

6/25/23 
8:30am-
10:30am 

St. Paul Lutheran  
1377 Lester 
Road, Valley 
City, OH  

7/30/2022 
9:30am- 
11:30am 

St Thomas 
715 Harris Rd 
Sheffield Lake, 
OH 44054 

8/5/2023 
8:00am-
10:00am 

Full Gospel Faith 
Fellowship 

700 Gulf 
Road, Elyria, 
OH 44035 

8/12/2023 
9:00am-
11:30am 

Full Gospel 
Ministries 

2505 N. 
Leavitt Road, 
Lorain, OH 
44052 

MERCY HEALTH 
FAITH-BASED COMMUNITY NURSING 

 PROGRAM 
Mercy Health Medical Office Building 

3600 Kolbe Rd. Suite 013 

Lorain, OH  44053 

(440) 989-3900 

 
 

*Funded by MERCYHEALTH Foundation of Lorain County, Community Foundation of Lorain County 
 

The Mission: We extend the compassionate ministry of Jesus by improving the health and 
well-being of our communities and bring good help to those in need, especially people 
who are poor, dying, and underserved. 
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8/20/2023 
8:30am-
11:30am 

Second Baptist 
Elyria 

 427 Chapman 
Ln, Elyria, OH 
44035 

9/10/2023 
8:00am-
11:00am  

Lorain Lighthouse 
UMC  

3015 Meister 
Road, Lorain, 
OH 44053 

9/17/2023 
8:00am-
12:00pm 

Sacred Heart 
Chapel LORAIN 

4301 Pearl 
Avenue, 
Lorain 44055 

9/23/2023 
8:00am- 
10:30am  

New Life 
Deliverance 
Ministries 

400 
Washington 
Ave., Lorain, 
OH 44052 

10/1/2023 
9:45am- 
11:15am 

Henrietta UMC 52148 
Telegraph 
Road, 
Amherst, OH  

10/8/2023 
8:30am-
10:30am 

Sacred Heart 
Church OBERLIN 

410 West 
Main Street, 
Oberlin, OH 
44074 

10/15/2023 
7:30am-
9:30am 

LaGrange UMC 105 West 
Main Street, 
LaGrange, OH 
44050 

10/22/2023 
8:00am-
10:00am 

Lakeview Baptist 
Church 

591 Ferndale 
Avenue, 
Vermilion, OH 
44089 

10/24/2023 
8:00am-
11:00am 

Mercy Allen 
Hospital  

200 W Lorain  
St. Oberlin, 
OH 44074 

10/29/2023 
9:00am-
11:00am 

First Lutheran 
Church 

1019 W 5th 
Street Lorain, 
OH 44052 

11/5/2023 
11:30am-
1:00pm 

Crossroads 
Christian Center  

43824 State 
Route 511 
Oberlin, OH 
44074 

11/12/2023 
11:00am-
1:00pm 

Amherst 
Community CUCC 
Lower Level 

379 S. Main 
Street, 
Amherst, OH 
44001 

11/19/2023 
8:00am-
10:00am 

St. Joseph Church 
Amherst Social 
Hall Lobby  

200 St. Joseph 
Drive, 
Amherst, OH 

 


