

# MERCYHEALTH MERCY HEALTH FAITH-BASED COMMUNITY NURSING

## **PROGRAM**

**Mercy Health Medical Office Building** 3600 Kolbe Rd. Suite 013 Lorain, OH 44053 (440) 989-3900

The Mission: We extend the compassionate ministry of Jesus by improving the health and well-being of our communities and bring good help to those in need, especially people who are poor, dying, and underserved.

#### Who are we?



Donna Sims, BSN, RN

DSims@mercy.com

**Betsy** Neubauer, BSN, RN



BNeubauer@mercy.com



Kelly Simenson. Coordinator

KSimenson@mercy.com

Catherine Woskobnick, Director Community Health



Catherine.Woskobnick1@mercy.com

### What do we do?

The Faith-Based Community Nursing program provides health screenings, including blood pressure and bloodwork (CMP, LP, HgA1c, TSH, PSA) free of charge throughout Lorain County.

Our nurses follow up with screening participants to provide information on their current health status and provide coaching for ways to improve overall health if needed.

Additionally, we offer monthly nursing and social work CEUs, school nutrition and stress management classes, chronic disease support groups, and free exercise classes with the goal of making a fundamental difference in the health of the community we serve!

#### 2023 FREE Lab & Health Screenings

<u>Screenings</u>		
<u>Date</u>	Address	<u>Time</u>
4/29/2023 9:00am- 11:00am	Love Koinonia	3724 Omaha Avenue, Lorain, OH 44055
5/7/2023 9:30am- 11:15am	Fields United Methodist Church	34077 Lorain Road, North Ridgeville, OH 44039
5/13/2023 8:00am- 11:00am	First UMC of Wellington	127 Park Place, Wellington, OH 44090
5/20/2023 8:30am- 10:30am	Church on the North Coast	4125 Leavitt Road, Lorain, OH 44053
6/4/2023 8:00am- 11:00am	Our Lady Queen of Peace in Parish Hall	708 Erie Street, Grafton, OH 44044
6/10/2023 8:00am- 11:00am	First Baptist of LaGrange	200 Church Street, LaGrange, OH 44050
6/17/2023 9:00am- 11:00am	Second Baptist Church LORAIN	300 West 13 <sup>th</sup> Street, Lorain, OH 44052
6/25/23 8:30am- 10:30am	St. Paul Lutheran	1377 Lester Road, Valley City, OH
7/30/2022 9:30am- 11:30am	St Thomas	715 Harris Rd Sheffield Lake, OH 44054
8/5/2023 8:00am- 10:00am	Full Gospel Faith Fellowship	700 Gulf Road, Elyria, OH 44035
8/12/2023 9:00am- 11:30am	Full Gospel Ministries	2505 N. Leavitt Road, Lorain, OH 44052

8/20/2023 8:30am- 11:30am	Second Baptist Elyria	427 Chapman Ln, Elyria, OH 44035
9/10/2023 8:00am- 11:00am	Lorain Lighthouse UMC	3015 Meister Road, Lorain, OH 44053
9/17/2023 8:00am- 12:00pm	Sacred Heart Chapel LORAIN	4301 Pearl Avenue, Lorain 44055
9/23/2023 8:00am- 10:30am	New Life Deliverance Ministries	400 Washington Ave., Lorain, OH 44052
10/1/2023 9:45am- 11:15am	Henrietta UMC	52148 Telegraph Road, Amherst, OH
10/8/2023 8:30am- 10:30am	Sacred Heart Church OBERLIN	410 West Main Street, Oberlin, OH 44074
10/15/2023 7:30am- 9:30am	LaGrange UMC	105 West Main Street, LaGrange, OH 44050
10/22/2023 8:00am- 10:00am	Lakeview Baptist Church	591 Ferndale Avenue, Vermilion, OH 44089
10/24/2023 8:00am- 11:00am	Mercy Allen Hospital	200 W Lorain St. Oberlin, OH 44074
10/29/2023 9:00am- 11:00am	First Lutheran Church	1019 W 5th Street Lorain, OH 44052
11/5/2023 11:30am- 1:00pm	Crossroads Christian Center	43824 State Route 511 Oberlin, OH 44074
11/12/2023 11:00am- 1:00pm	Amherst Community CUCC Lower Level	379 S. Main Street, Amherst, OH 44001
11/19/2023 8:00am- 10:00am	St. Joseph Church Amherst Social Hall Lobby	200 St. Joseph Drive, Amherst, OH